
 
Engaging diverse students to develop their leadership, create their community and establish their career. 

 
Foundational Class Professional Development Seminars 

• The Professional Development Seminars are aimed at enhancing leadership and professional skills 
while also building a sense of community with peers.  

• The Foundational Class focuses on first and second year students and their developmental 
needs.  This class meets weekly to discuss leadership skills, professional communication, diversity and 
inclusion, and current events.  

• The goal of these seminars is to build community and foster communication among Scholars.   
• Students will learn and grow together, share meals and conversation, and establish friendships and 

supportive relationships in a collaborative, friendly environment. 
 

Foundational Class Seminar Schedule 
 

Tuesday, September 1, 2015 
Multicultural Scholars Kick Off Meeting 
4:00 – 5:30 pm 
2266 Kirkhof Center 
 
Tuesday, September 8, 2015 
Exploring Leadership Styles with True Colors 
5:00 – 7:00 pm 
2215-2216 Kirkhof Center 
*Campus Life Night 7-9 Parking Lot C 
 
Tuesday, September 15, 2015 
Creating Your Vision Board 
4:00 – 5:30 pm 
2266 Kirkhof Center 
 
Tuesday, September 22, 2015 
University Counseling Center Open House 
4:00 – 5:30 pm 
2266 Kirkhof Center 
 
Tuesday, September 29, 2015 
Making a Smooth Academic Transition 
4:00 – 5:30 pm 
2266 Kirkhof Center 
 
Tuesday, October 6, 2015 
Finding Your Passion: Career Mapping 
4:00 – 5:30 pm 
2270 Kirkhof Center 
 
Tuesday, October 13, 2015 
Conversations with Dr. Jesse Bernal 
4:00 – 5:30 pm 
2266 Kirkhof Center 
 

Tuesday, October 20, 2015 
Mary Idema Pew Library Tour 
4:00 – 5:30 pm 
2270 Kirkhof Center 
 
Tuesday, October 27, 2015 
Padnos International Center: Study Abroad 
Opportunities  
4:00 – 5:30 pm 
2266 Kirkhof Center 
 
Tuesday, November 3, 2015 
The Power of Storytelling 
4:00 – 5:30 pm 
2266 Kirkhof Center 
 
Tuesday, November 10, 2015 
Alcohol, Truth, Lies & Consequences 
4:00 – 5:30 pm 
2266 Kirkhof Center 
 
Tuesday, November 17, 2015 
Student’s Choice 
4:00 – 5:30 pm 
2266 Kirkhof Center 
 
Tuesday, December 1, 2015 
End of Semester Stress Management 
4:00 – 5:30 pm 
2266 Kirkhof Center 
 
Tuesday, December 8, 2015 
Graduation Recognition & Celebration 
4:00 – 5:30 pm 
2266 Kirkhof Center 


